INTRODUCED: October 9, 2017

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2017-R077

To appoint Candice D. Reid as the Interim City Clerk.

Patron – President Hilbert

Approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney

PUBLIC HEARING: OCT 9 2017 AT 6 P.M.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:

That Candice D. Reid is hereby appointed to the position of Interim City Clerk for a term beginning October 14, 2017, and terminating upon the appointment of a City Clerk, and that as the Interim City Clerk, she shall have all the powers and duties conferred upon or required by law of the City Clerk.

AYES:	9	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:	
ADOPTED:	OCT 9 2017	_ REJECTED: _		STRICKEN:	



Richmond City Council Richmond, Virginia

The Voice of the People

Office of the Council Chief of Staff

Lou Brown Ali Council Chief of Staff

Ordinance/Resolution Request

		-				
το	Allen Jackson, City Attorney					
THROUGH	Lou Brown Ali, Council Chief of Staff					
FROM	Meghan Brown, Deputy Council Chief of Staff WCB					
COPY	Chris A. Hilbert, 3 rd District Council Member Haskell Brown, Deputy City Attorney Lisa Townes, 3 rd District Liaison		RECEIVED			
DATE	October 3, 2017		OCT 0 4 2017			
PAGE/s	lofl		OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY			
TITLE	Appointment of Interim City Clerk					
This is a request for the drafting of an Ordinance Resolution REQUESTING COUNCILMEMBER/PATRON SUGGESTED STANDING COMMITTEE President Hilbert Expedited Consideration ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION SUMMARY A resolution is requested to appoint Candice D. Reid as Interim City Clerk effective as of October 14, 2017 for an indefinite term until a permanent replacement is formally appointed.						
BACKGROUND						
N/A		<u></u>				
FISCAL IMPACT STAT	EMENT	<u></u>				
Fiscal Impact	Yes 🗌	No 🛛	-			
Budget Amendment Required Yes 🗌 No 🔀						
Estimated Cost or Revenue Impact N/A						

Attachment/s Yes 🗌 No 🛛